ICD-9

388.32

346.80

350.1

DIAGNOSIS ICD-10 DIAGNOSIS
Objective tinnitus H93.19 Tinnitus, unspecified ear
H93.11 Tinnitus, right ear
H93.12 Tinnitus, left ear
H93.13 Tinnitus, bilateral
Other migraine, not intractable without G43.809 Other migraine, not intractable without status migrainosus

status migrainosus

Trigeminal neuralgia G50.0 Trigeminal neuralgia

For additional support, including an ICD-9 to ICD-10 code converter,

visit: Shields.com/ICD10

For your ICD-10 questions, contact Shields’ scheduling team at

1.800.258.4674.
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Finding the ICD-10 equivalent for an ICD-9 code can be a challenge. This resource of fre-
quently used codes can help when ordering an MRI from Shields. *Based on Shields MRI data

ICD-9 DIAGNOSIS ICD-10 DIAGNOSIS
719.41 Pain in joint, shoulder region M25.519 Pain in unspecified shoulder
M25.511 Pain in right shoulder
M25.512 Pain in left shoulder
719.42 Pain in joint involving upper arm M25.521 Pain in right elbow
M25.522 Pain in left elbow
M25.529 Pain in unspecified elbow
719.43 Pain in joint involving forearm M25.531 Pain in right wrist
M25.532 Pain in left wrist
M25.539 Pain in unspecified wrist
719.44 Pain in joint involving hand M79.646 Pain in unspecified finger(s)
719.45 Pain in joint involving pelvic region and thigh M25.551 Pain in right hip
M25.552 Pain in left hip
M25.559 Pain in unspecified hip
719.46 Pain in joint involving lower leg M25.561 Pain in right knee
M25.562 Pain in left knee
M25.569 Pain in unspecified knee
719.47 Pain in joint involving ankle and foot M25.571 Pain in right ankle and joints of right foot
M25.572 Pain in left ankle and joints of left foot
M25.579 Pain in unspecified ankle and joints of unspecified foot
729.5 Pain in limb M79.601 Pain in right arm
M79.602 Pain in left arm
M79.603 Pain in arm, unspecified
M79.604 Pain in right leg
M79.605 Pain in left leg
M79.606 Pain in leg, unspecified
M79.609 Pain in unspecified limb
M79.621 Pain in right upper arm
M79.622 Pain in left upper arm
M79.629 Pain in unspecified upper arm
M79.631 Pain in right forearm

M79.632 Pain in left forearm



ICD-9

729.5

723.1

784.0

780.4

780.97

784.2

747.81

780.39

782.0

DIAGNOSIS

Pain in limb

Cervicalgia

Headache

Dizziness and giddiness

Altered mental status

Localized swelling, mass and lump head and neck

Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels

Unspecified convulsions

Disturbance of skin sensation

ICD-10
M79.639
M79.641
M79.642
M79.643
M79.644
M79.645
M79.646
M79.651
M79.652
M79.659
M79.661
M79.662
M79.669
M79.671
M79.672
M79.673
M79.674
M79.675
M79.676
M54.2
R51
G44.1
R42
R41.0
R41.8
R22.0
R22.1
028.2
028.3
R56.9
R20.0
R20.1
R20.2
R20.3
R20.8

R20.9

DIAGNOSIS

Pain in unspecified forearm
Pain in right hand
Pain in left hand
Pain in unspecified hand
Pain in right finger(s)
Pain in left finger(s)
Pain in unspecified finger(s)
Pain in right thigh
Pain in left thigh
Pain in unspecified thigh
Pain in right lower leg
Pain in left lower leg
Pain in unspecified lower leg
Pain in right foot
Pain in left foot
Pain in unspecified foot
Pain in right toe(s)
Pain in left toe(s)
Pain in unspecified toe(s)
Cervicalgia
Headache
Vascular headache, not elsewhere classified
Dizziness and giddiness
Disorientation, unspecified
Altered mental status, unspecified
Localized swelling, mass and lump head
Localized swelling, mass and lump neck
Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels
Other malformations of cerebral vessels
Unspecified convulsions
Disturbance of skin sensation
Hypoesthesia of skin
Paresthesia of skin
Hyperesthesia
Other disturbance of skin sensation

Unspecified disturbance of skin sensation

ICD-9

786.59

781.0

437.3

435.9

434.91

433.30
433.10
4471
747.81
340
348.89

368.10

368.11

368.12

388.30

388.31

DIAGNOSIS

Intercostal pain

Abnormal involuntary movements

Cerebral aneurysm, non-ruptured

Transient cerebral ischemic attack, unspecified

Cerebral infarction due to unspecified occlusion or
stenosis of unspecified artery

Occlusion and stenosis of other precerebral arteries
Occlusion and stenosis of unspecified carotid artery
Stricture of artery

Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels

Multiple Sclerosis
Other conditions of brain

Subjective visual disturbance, unspecified

Sudden vision loss

Transient visual loss

Tinnitus, unspecified

Subjective tinnitus

ICD-10
R07.82
R07.89
R25.9
R25.0
R25.1
R25.2
R25.3
167.1
G45.9

167.848
163.50

165.8
165.29
1771
028.2
028.3
G35
G93.89
H53.10
H53.11
H53.131
H53.132
H53.133
H53.139
H53.121
H53.122
H53.123
H53.129
H93.19
H93.11
H93.12
H93.13
H93.19
H93.11
H93.12

H93.13

DIAGNOSIS

Intercostal pain
Other chest pain
Unspecified abnormal involuntary movements
Abnormal head movements
Tremor, unspecified
Cramp and spasm
Fasciculation
Cerebral aneurysm, non-ruptured
Transient cerebral ischemic attack, unspecified
Other cerebrovascular vasospasm and vasoconstriction

Cerebral infarction due to unspecified occlusion or stenosis of
unspecified artery

Occlusion and stenosis of other precerebral arteries
Occlusion and stenosis of unspecified carotid artery
Stricture of artery
Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels
Other malformations of cerebral vessels
Multiple Sclerosis
Other specified disorders of brain
Unspecified subjective visual disturbances
Day blindness
Sudden visual loss, right eye
Sudden visual loss, left eye
Sudden visual loss, bilateral
Sudden visual loss, unspecified eye
Transient visual loss, right eye
Transient visual loss left eye
Transient visual loss, bilateral
Transient visual loss, unspecified eye
Tinnitus, unspecified ear
Tinnitus, right ear
Tinnitus, left ear
Tinnitus, bilateral
Tinnitus, unspecified ear
Tinnitus, right ear
Tinnitus, left ear

Tinnitus, bilateral



