ICD-9	DIAGNOSIS	ICD-10	DIAGNOSIS
388.32	Objective tinnitus	H93.19	Tinnitus, unspecified ear
		H93.11	Tinnitus, right ear
		H93.12	Tinnitus, left ear
		H93.13	Tinnitus, bilateral
346.80	Other migraine, not intractable without status migrainosus	G43.809	Other migraine, not intractable without status migrainosus
350.1	Trigeminal neuralgia	G50.0	Trigeminal neuralgia

For additional support, including an ICD-9 to ICD-10 code converter, visit: Shields.com/ICD10

We're here to help!

For your ICD-10 questions, contact Shields' scheduling team at

1.800.258.4674.



ICD-10 Cheat Sheet

Frequently Used ICD-10 Codes for **Neurological Conditions***



Pain in left forearm

Finding the ICD-10 equivalent for an ICD-9 code can be a challenge. This resource of frequently used codes can help when ordering an MRI from Shields. *Based on Shields MRI data

ICD-9	DIAGNOSIS	ICD-10	DIAGNOSIS
719.41	Pain in joint, shoulder region	M25.519	Pain in unspecified shoulder
		M25.511	Pain in right shoulder
		M25.512	Pain in left shoulder
719.42	Pain in joint involving upper arm	M25.521	Pain in right elbow
		M25.522	Pain in left elbow
		M25.529	Pain in unspecified elbow
719.43	Pain in joint involving forearm	M25.531	Pain in right wrist
		M25.532	Pain in left wrist
		M25.539	Pain in unspecified wrist
719.44	Pain in joint involving hand	M79.646	Pain in unspecified finger(s)
719.45	Pain in joint involving pelvic region and thigh	M25.551	Pain in right hip
		M25.552	Pain in left hip
		M25.559	Pain in unspecified hip
719.46	Pain in joint involving lower leg	M25.561	Pain in right knee
		M25.562	Pain in left knee
		M25.569	Pain in unspecified knee
719.47	Pain in joint involving ankle and foot	M25.571	Pain in right ankle and joints of right foot
		M25.572	Pain in left ankle and joints of left foot
		M25.579	Pain in unspecified ankle and joints of unspecified foot
729.5	Pain in limb	M79.601	Pain in right arm
		M79.602	Pain in left arm
		M79.603	Pain in arm, unspecified
		M79.604	Pain in right leg
		M79.605	Pain in left leg
		M79.606	Pain in leg, unspecified
		M79.609	Pain in unspecified limb
		M79.621	Pain in right upper arm
		M79.622	Pain in left upper arm
		M79.629	Pain in unspecified upper arm
		M79.631	Pain in right forearm
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

M79.632

ICD-9	DIAGNOSIS	ICD-10	DIAGNOSIS
729.5	Pain in limb	M79.639	Pain in unspecified forearm
		M79.641	Pain in right hand
		M79.642	Pain in left hand
		M79.643	Pain in unspecified hand
		M79.644	Pain in right finger(s)
		M79.645	Pain in left finger(s)
		M79.646	Pain in unspecified finger(s)
		M79.651	Pain in right thigh
		M79.652	Pain in left thigh
		M79.659	Pain in unspecified thigh
		M79.661	Pain in right lower leg
		M79.662	Pain in left lower leg
		M79.669	Pain in unspecified lower leg
		M79.671	Pain in right foot
		M79.672	Pain in left foot
		M79.673	Pain in unspecified foot
		M79.674	Pain in right toe(s)
		M79.675	Pain in left toe(s)
		M79.676	Pain in unspecified toe(s)
723.1	Cervicalgia	M54.2	Cervicalgia
784.0	Headache	R51	Headache
		G44.1	Vascular headache, not elsewhere classified
780.4	Dizziness and giddiness	R42	Dizziness and giddiness
780.97	Altered mental status	R41.0	Disorientation, unspecified
		R41.8	Altered mental status, unspecified
784.2	Localized swelling, mass and lump head and neck	R22.0	Localized swelling, mass and lump head
		R22.1	Localized swelling, mass and lump neck
747.81	Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels	Q28.2	Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels
		Q28.3	Other malformations of cerebral vessels
780.39	Unspecified convulsions	R56.9	Unspecified convulsions
782.0	Disturbance of skin sensation	R20.0	Disturbance of skin sensation
		R20.1	Hypoesthesia of skin
		R20.2	Paresthesia of skin
		R20.3	Hyperesthesia
		R20.8	Other disturbance of skin sensation
		R20.9	Unspecified disturbance of skin sensation

ICD-9	DIAGNOSIS	ICD-10	DIAGNOSIS
786.59	Intercostal pain	R07.82	Intercostal pain
		R07.89	Other chest pain
781.0	Abnormal involuntary movements	R25.9	Unspecified abnormal involuntary movements
		R25.0	Abnormal head movements
		R25.1	Tremor, unspecified
		R25.2	Cramp and spasm
		R25.3	Fasciculation
437.3	Cerebral aneurysm, non-ruptured	167.1	Cerebral aneurysm, non-ruptured
435.9	Transient cerebral ischemic attack, unspecified	G45.9	Transient cerebral ischemic attack, unspecified
		167.848	Other cerebrovascular vasospasm and vasoconstriction
434.91	Cerebral infarction due to unspecified occlusion or stenosis of unspecified artery	163.50	Cerebral infarction due to unspecified occlusion or stenosis of unspecified artery
433.30	Occlusion and stenosis of other precerebral arteries	165.8	Occlusion and stenosis of other precerebral arteries
433.10	Occlusion and stenosis of unspecified carotid artery	165.29	Occlusion and stenosis of unspecified carotid artery
447.1	Stricture of artery	177.1	Stricture of artery
747.81	Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels	Q28.2	Arteriovenous malformation of cerebral vessels
		Q28.3	Other malformations of cerebral vessels
340	Multiple Sclerosis	G35	Multiple Sclerosis
348.89	Other conditions of brain	G93.89	Other specified disorders of brain
368.10	Subjective visual disturbance, unspecified	H53.10	Unspecified subjective visual disturbances
		H53.11	Day blindness
368.11	Sudden vision loss	H53.131	Sudden visual loss, right eye
		H53.132	Sudden visual loss, left eye
		H53.133	Sudden visual loss, bilateral
		H53.139	Sudden visual loss, unspecified eye
368.12	Transient visual loss	H53.121	Transient visual loss, right eye
		H53.122	Transient visual loss left eye
		H53.123	Transient visual loss, bilateral
		H53.129	Transient visual loss, unspecified eye
388.30	Tinnitus, unspecified	H93.19	Tinnitus, unspecified ear
		H93.11	Tinnitus, right ear
		H93.12	Tinnitus, left ear
		H93.13	Tinnitus, bilateral
388.31	Subjective tinnitus	H93.19	Tinnitus, unspecified ear
		H93.11	Tinnitus, right ear
		H93.12	Tinnitus, left ear
		H93.13	Tinnitus, bilateral